

è

SLP(C)No. 6439 OF 2004
ITEM No.29

Court No.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6439/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2004 in IA 2628/03 in W.A. 580/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

VANCHU KAMAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.ASOKAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 08/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dilipillai, Adv.
For M/s. T.T.K.-Deepak & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable at an early date. Dasti service in addition is also permitted. List on expiry of two weeks.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(S.Malkani)
Asstt.Registrar