

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6439/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2004 in WA No. 580/2003 & IA No.

2628/2003 of HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

VANCHU KAMAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.ASOKAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to withdraw SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.B.V. Deepak, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Pillai, Adv.

for M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner prays that an application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner praying for permission to withdraw the special leave petition. The prayer is allowed.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Asha Joshi)

Court Master